
 

The Jenoptik Group at a glance:  
January-March 2011 and January-March 2010 
 

(Figures in million euros) 
Jan.-March 

2011 
Jan.-March 2010 

+/- in 
percent 

 Group** Continuing 
business 
divisions 

Discontinued 

business division 

Group  

Sales 
Lasers & Optical Systems 
Metrology  
Defense & Civil Systems 
Others* 

124.5 
56.1 
28.0 
40.0 
0.4 

106.9 
45.2 
20.0 
41.6 
0.1 

8.3 
 
 

8.3 

115.2 
45.2 
20.0 
49.9 
0.1 

16.5 
24.1 
40.0 
-3.8 

++ 
Result from operating activities (EBIT

Lasers & Optical Systems 
Metrology  
Defense & Civil Systems 
Others* 

11.8 
10.2 
1.0 
1.1 

-0.5 

3.4 
3.9 

-1.0 
1.0 

-0.5 

0.6 
 
 

0.7 
-0,1 

4.0 
3.9 

-1.0 
1.7 

-0.6 

++ 
++ 
++ 

10.0 
0 

Earnings after tax 7.5 -0.3 0.7 0.4 ++ 

Earnings per share 0.13 € 0.00 € 0.01 € 0.01 € ++ 

Cash flow from  
operating activities 

12.4   1.6 ++ 

Order intake 
Lasers & Optical Systems 
Metrology  
Defense & Civil Systems 
Others* 

172.6 
61.1 
38.0 
73.7 
-0.2 

126.5 
56.2 
40.4 
29.7 
0.2 

19.1 
 
 

19.1 

145.6 
56.2 
40.4 
48.8 
0.2 

36.4 
8.7 

-5.9 
148.1 

++ 
 

 
March 31, 

2011 
Dec. 31, 

2010 
March 31, 2010 

 Group ** Group *** Continuing 
business 
divisions 

Discontin. 
business 
division 

Group 

Order backlog 
Lasers & Optical Systems 
Metrology  
Defense & Civil Systems 
Others* 

398.1 
101.6 
51.9 

246.4 
-1.8 

355.4 
98.8 
45.1 

212.6 
-1.1 

322.7 
70.2 
42.4 

212.6 
-2.5 

46.1 
 
 

46.1 

368.8 
70.2 
42.4 

258.7 
-2.5 

Employees (incl. trainees) 
Lasers & Optical Systems 
Metrology  
Defense & Civil Systems 
Others* 

2,956 
1,240 

633 
930 
153 

2,951 
1,234 

632 
931 
154 

2,973 
1,230 

657 
937 
149 

129 
 
 

129 

3,102 
1,230 

657 
1,066 

149 

*)  Others includes holding, SSC, real estate, consolidation. 
**) In 2011 the Group corresponds to the continuing business divisions. 
***) The discontinued business division is not included any more as at the balance sheet date 31.12.2010. 

Jena, May 13, 2011 


